Smiths Grove, Ky. Town Board of Trustees meeting

Text of March 4, 1935 page 6 of "Record City of Smiths Grove, KY"

Smiths Grove, KY March 4, 1935

Meeting called to order by chairman, J. W. Jones. All members present.

Minutes of previous meeting read & adopted.

Be it ordained by the Board of Trustees of the town of Smiths Grove, Ky that license to sell beer in said town are not transferrable, and are void when use3d by any one other than the person or firm to whom they were originally issued. One license good only at one location. Motion made & carried that F. B. Hardy be appointed as a committee of one to call on the Ky-Tenn. L&P. Col. To investigate that cost etc of street lights burning all night on main St in the town of Smiths Grove, Ky.

There being no further business meeting continued to Apr 1, 1935.

J. W. Jones, Chairman A. G. Totty, Clerk